



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1988

Ram Bachan @ Bachchan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

None is present for the appellant, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report, a letter was issued to S.P., Mau by S.S.P., Azamgarh to comply the order dated 22.9.2025 of this Court but till date no report has been submitted by the S.P., Mau regarding living status of the appellant-Ram Bachan @ Bachchan S/o Dukhi Kahar resident of Village Pandey-ka-pura, Police Station Dohari Ghat (now in District Mau), District Azamgarh.

Office is directed to issue reminder to the S.P., Mau to comply the order dated 22.9.2025 of this Court.

Learned C.J.M., Azamgarh as well as C.J.M., Mau are also directed to submit detailed inquiry report regarding living status of sole appellant Ram Bachan @ Bachchan.

Registrar (compliance) is directed to communicate this order to learned C.J.M., Mau as well as C.J.M., Azamgarh **within 48 hours** for necessary compliance.

List on 8.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 18, 2026
KK Patel