



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1988

Ram Bachan @ Bachchan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.K. Verma

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

As per office report, in compliance of the order dated 18.3.2026, the learned CJM, Azamgarh vide its letter dated 24.03.2026 (Flag 'C') has reported that the order/letter has been forwarded to the CJM, Mau, as the appellant is residing under his jurisdiction.

But, no further report has been received as yet.

As per the learned AGA, sole appellant had died.

List on 29.4.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA is directed to file a counter affidavit alongwith the report regarding death of the sole appellant-Ram Bachan @ Bachchan.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 8, 2026

Brijesh