



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1988**

Ram Bachan @ Bachchan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Verma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

No one is appeared on behalf of appellant, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

As per previous order, learned AGA was directed to file counter affidavit along with report regarding death of sole appellant-Ram Bachan@ Bachchan but till date no such counter affidavit has been filed.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted one week's further time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.05.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 29, 2026**

KK Patel